Megastar-Ohm 9
LOW OHM THICK FILM CHIP RESISTORS RLC
RLC 10, 18, 14, 12, 01
MEGASTAR-OHM’S RLC series is the best choice where low resistance values and stability are critical. The RLC
series provides an SMD solution for current sensing and current limiting functions. Power supply, motor control and
safety/overload related circuitry are just a few of the many applications where this component has significant value.
1. Anti-leaching nickel barrier terminations
2.

TEMPERATURE
RANGE
Part Numbering System
CODE WATTAGE (SIZE)
SIZE
10 1/10 watt (0805)
18 1/8 watt (1206)
14 1/4 watt (1210)
12 1/2 watt (2010)
01 1.0 watt (2510)
TOLERANCE
CODE %
F     ±1.%
G ±2.%
J     ±5.%
Packaging
CODE DETAIL
B Bulk
T Tape & Reel (paper)
TE Tape & Reel (plastic)
Please refer to packaging explanation
on page 6.
RLC 10KXXX or XXXX F T
Temperature Coefficient
CODE ppm/ºC applicable
K ±100ppm/ºC for 1%
D ±200ppm/ºC for 2% & 5%
CODE
VALUES (Ω )
R1O
0.10
R22
.22
R47
0.47
1R1
1.10
3R9
3.90
5R6
5.60
8R2
8.20
9R1
9.10
First two (2) digits are significant figures and third digit is number of zeros.
Letter “R” indicates decimal values under 100 ohms.
for 2% and 5% tolerance E24 xxx3-DIGIT CODE
RESISTANCE VALUE
CODE
VALUES (Ω )
R215
.215